
Go the Distance for Crime Victims 5K Partly Cloudy
April 27, 2028 67 Degrees
Thomas Park
Marion, Iowa

# First Name Last Name Gender Age City State Final Result Pace
Overall Male

1 Evan Huseman M 35 Des Moines IA 00:18:08.12 05:50 /mi
2 Maddox Purk M 16 Belle Plaine IA 00:20:58.45 06:45 /mi
3 Colton Fee M 14 Marion IA 00:21:39.89 06:58 /mi
4 Chris Nims M 47 Marion IA 00:22:47.49 07:20 /mi
5 Chad Rossow M 31 Cedar Rapids IA 00:22:47.86 07:20 /mi
6 Chris Shanahan M 44 Cedar Rapids IA 00:23:23.49 07:31 /mi
7 Matt Hilby M 38 Cedar Rapids IA 00:24:23.00 07:51 /mi
8 Christopher Johnson M 46 Marion IA 00:25:15.94 08:07 /mi
9 Craig Brophy M 63 Cedar Rapids IA 00:26:21.02 08:28 /mi
10 Joel Fopma M 58 Marion IA 00:26:45.26 08:36 /mi
11 Scott Obrien M 40 Marion IA 00:26:58.89 08:40 /mi
12 Dennis Miller M 49 Cedar Rapids IA 00:28:50.81 09:16 /mi
13 Andre Moorman M 42 Cedar Rapids IA 00:28:51.56 09:17 /mi
14 Jerry Vander Sanden M 67 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:13.99 09:43 /mi
15 Jeff Norton M 62 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:20.63 09:46 /mi
16 Frank Huseman M 62 Manson IA 00:31:35.61 10:10 /mi
17 Logan Ruiz M 13 Cedar Rapids IA 00:31:45.43 10:13 /mi
18 Jade Riley M 29 Marion IA 00:35:36.63 11:27 /mi
19 Kallen Page M 10 Marion IA 00:48:04.98 15:28 /mi
20 Parker Page M 11 Marion IA 00:48:08.16 15:29 /mi
21 Louis Powers M 5 Cedar Rapids IA 00:53:27.13 17:12 /mi
22 Andrew Powers M 33 Cedar Rapids IA 00:53:27.36 17:12 /mi
23 Mathew Miner M 39 Marion IA 00:55:52.30 17:58 /mi

Overall Female
1 Zoe Scott F 18 Marion IA 00:22:48.74 07:20 /mi
2 Julia Fopma F 12 Marion IA 00:25:05.71 08:04 /mi
3 Diedre Nims F 48 Robins IA 00:25:23.44 08:10 /mi
4 Danica Obrien F 39 Marion IA 00:25:24.79 08:10 /mi
5 Trisha Ender F 47 Hiawatha IA 00:25:35.24 08:14 /mi
6 Melissa Mundell F 47 Cedar Rapids IA 00:25:57.87 08:21 /mi
7 Tracy Johnson F 41 Marion IA 00:29:33.84 09:31 /mi
8 Sarah Purk F 45 Belle Plaine IA 00:29:52.98 09:37 /mi
9 Sarah Johnson F 38 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:31.27 09:49 /mi
10 Deanna Haddy F 63 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:53.05 09:56 /mi
11 Sally Page F 42 Marion IA 00:30:57.73 09:58 /mi
12 Shannon Powers F 33 Cedar Rapids IA 00:31:45.48 10:13 /mi
13 Mariah Hurley F 47 Cedar Rapids IA 00:32:08.97 10:21 /mi
14 Marsha Aspinall F 62 Cedar Rapids IA 00:32:48.19 10:33 /mi
15 Brenda Huseman F 61 Manson IA 00:33:33.82 10:48 /mi
16 Lori Ruiz F 41 Cedar Rapids IA 00:33:40.78 10:50 /mi
17 Heidi Weiland F 35 Marion IA 00:37:40.39 12:07 /mi
18 Heather DeSotel F 38 Marion IA 00:37:44.45 12:09 /mi
19 Kelly Robertson F 38 Cedar Rapids IA 00:38:23.04 12:21 /mi
20 Brenda Swanson F 38 Marion IA 00:44:49.33 14:25 /mi
21 Jodi Ames F 41 Cedar Rapids IA 00:47:09.31 15:10 /mi
22 Cayllen Purk F 14 Belle Plaine IA 00:48:47.75 15:42 /mi
23 Kristyn Gerst F 34 Cedar Rapids IA 00:52:09.97 16:47 /mi

Male 13U
1 Logan Ruiz M 13 Cedar Rapids IA 00:31:45.43 10:13 /mi
2 Kallen Page M 10 Marion IA 00:48:04.98 15:28 /mi
3 Parker Page M 11 Marion IA 00:48:08.16 15:29 /mi
4 Louis Powers M 5 Cedar Rapids IA 00:53:27.13 17:12 /mi

Female 13U
1 Julia Fopma F 12 Marion IA 00:25:05.71 08:04 /mi



Male 14-19
1 Maddox Purk M 16 Belle Plaine IA 00:20:58.45 06:45 /mi
2 Colton Fee M 14 Marion IA 00:21:39.89 06:58 /mi

Female 14-19
1 Zoe Scott F 18 Marion IA 00:22:48.74 07:20 /mi
2 Cayllen Purk F 14 Belle Plaine IA 00:48:47.75 15:42 /mi

Male 20-29
1 Jade Riley M 29 Marion IA 00:35:36.63 11:27 /mi

Male 30-39
1 Evan Huseman M 35 Des Moines IA 00:18:08.12 05:50 /mi
2 Chad Rossow M 31 Cedar Rapids IA 00:22:47.86 07:20 /mi
3 Matt Hilby M 38 Cedar Rapids IA 00:24:23.00 07:51 /mi
4 Andrew Powers M 33 Cedar Rapids IA 00:53:27.36 17:12 /mi
5 Mathew Miner M 39 Marion IA 00:55:52.30 17:58 /mi

Female 30-39
1 Danica Obrien F 39 Marion IA 00:25:24.79 08:10 /mi
2 Sarah Johnson F 38 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:31.27 09:49 /mi
3 Shannon Powers F 33 Cedar Rapids IA 00:31:45.48 10:13 /mi
4 Heidi Weiland F 35 Marion IA 00:37:40.39 12:07 /mi
5 Heather DeSotel F 38 Marion IA 00:37:44.45 12:09 /mi
6 Kelly Robertson F 38 Cedar Rapids IA 00:38:23.04 12:21 /mi
7 Brenda Swanson F 38 Marion IA 00:44:49.33 14:25 /mi
8 Kristyn Gerst F 34 Cedar Rapids IA 00:52:09.97 16:47 /mi

Male 40-49
1 Chris Nims M 47 Marion IA 00:22:47.49 07:20 /mi
2 Chris Shanahan M 44 Cedar Rapids IA 00:23:23.49 07:31 /mi
3 Christopher Johnson M 46 Marion IA 00:25:15.94 08:07 /mi
4 Scott Obrien M 40 Marion IA 00:26:58.89 08:40 /mi
5 Dennis Miller M 49 Cedar Rapids IA 00:28:50.81 09:16 /mi
6 Andre Moorman M 42 Cedar Rapids IA 00:28:51.56 09:17 /mi

Female 40-49
1 Diedre Nims F 48 Robins IA 00:25:23.44 08:10 /mi
2 Trisha Ender F 47 Hiawatha IA 00:25:35.24 08:14 /mi
3 Melissa Mundell F 47 Cedar Rapids IA 00:25:57.87 08:21 /mi
4 Tracy Johnson F 41 Marion IA 00:29:33.84 09:31 /mi
5 Sarah Purk F 45 Belle Plaine IA 00:29:52.98 09:37 /mi
6 Sally Page F 42 Marion IA 00:30:57.73 09:58 /mi
7 Mariah Hurley F 47 Cedar Rapids IA 00:32:08.97 10:21 /mi
8 Lori Ruiz F 41 Cedar Rapids IA 00:33:40.78 10:50 /mi
9 Jodi Ames F 41 Cedar Rapids IA 00:47:09.31 15:10 /mi

Male 50-59
1 Joel Fopma M 58 Marion IA 00:26:45.26 08:36 /mi

Male 60+
1 Craig Brophy M 63 Cedar Rapids IA 00:26:21.02 08:28 /mi
2 Jerry Vander Sanden M 67 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:13.99 09:43 /mi
3 Jeff Norton M 62 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:20.63 09:46 /mi
4 Frank Huseman M 62 Manson IA 00:31:35.61 10:10 /mi

Female 60+
1 Deanna Haddy F 63 Cedar Rapids IA 00:30:53.05 09:56 /mi
2 Marsha Aspinall F 62 Cedar Rapids IA 00:32:48.19 10:33 /mi
3 Brenda Huseman F 61 Manson IA 00:33:33.82 10:48 /mi


